

S UP R E M E CO U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...CC 4647/ 2009

(From the judgment and order dated 22/08 / 2008 in ITA No. 944/2007
of The H I G H COU RT OF BO M B A Y)

D Y. D I R . O F I N C O M E T A X & A N R.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S E T S A T E L L I T E D (S I N G A P O R E) P V T . L T D .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P)

Date: 17/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E S . H. K A P A D I A

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A F T A B A L A M

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parag Tripathi, ASG.
Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. B. M. Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
Ms. Arundhati Das, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Oberoi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master