

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7363 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

DY.DIR.OF INCOME TAX & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SET SATELLITED (SINGAPORE) PVT.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 275 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Ms.Mamta Saxena,adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr.Amjid Maqbool,adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain

For Respondent(s) Ms.Renuka Sahu,adv.
Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.7363/2009

|Ld.counsel for the parties are present. The original record has
|been received from the High Court. The learned counsel for both
|the parties have filed the statement of case.

|Contd....2

Viewed in that context,the matter shall be processed for listing
before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

W.P.(C) No.275/2012

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is
that by order dated 10.07.13 of the Hon'ble Court it was directed that
the respondents will be entitled to file their counter affidavits to
the Special Leave Petitions within four weeks; rejoinder, thereto, if
any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter. The respondents have
not complied with the terms of the order of the Hon'ble Court.
Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the
Hon'ble Court under the rules.

| (M.K.HANJURA)
|Registrar

SB