

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 7363/2009

DY.DIR.OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SET SATELLITED (SINGAPORE) PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 781/2012

C.A. No. 11160/2013

C.A. No. 5434/2016

C.A. No. 5471/2016

(With Office Report)

Date : 03/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Mansa Singh,Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Renuka Sahu,Adv.
Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.

Mr.Aseem Chaturvedi,Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gidwaney,Adv.

Mr.Aneesh Mittal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.7363/2009 11160/2013

Being ready matter, list the same before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. No. 781/2012

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the appellant has already filed the statement of case. Service of notice is complete on the respondent, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. No. 5434/2016

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit of valuation.

C.A. No. 5471/2016

Service is awaited in respect of the sole respondent. However, Mr.Anish Mittal, Ld.counsel undertakes to appear for the said respondent. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the copy of pleading to the said respondent within one week after filing the vakalatnama.

List incomplete matters on 15.09.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB