

Listed on :- 15.09.2016

Court No. :- R-2

Item No. :- 106

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5434 AND 5471 OF 2016

**DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX
(INTERNATIONAL TAXATION) - I,
MUMBAI**

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

**VARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS INDIA PVT.
LTD.**

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the matters above-mentioned and is represented through counsel.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant **has not filed Affidavit of Valuation** as per New Amended SCR, 2013 till date.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 12TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
M/S. Khaitan & Co., Advocates
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR