

ITEM NO.82

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5434/2016

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL TAXATION) - I, MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS INDIA PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5471/2016

Date : 26/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Ajay Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr./Ms.Kudrat Dev,Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

Mr.Aneesh Mittal,adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The sole respondent in C.A.No.5434/2016 has already filed the counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the appellant in C.A.No.5471/16 has failed to serve the copy of the pleadings to the sole respondent and the said respondent has not filed the counter affidavit.

In both matters, Ld.counsel for the appellant has failed to file the affidavit of valuation in spite of last chance granted. Therefore, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB