

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25558/2014
DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX-II Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SET SATELLITE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5944/2015

(With office report)

Date : 20/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd. Hussain,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Renuka Sahu,Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report indicates that the sole respondent has
already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matters shall
be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG