

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2017

(Application for Rectification of Mistake)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5471 OF 2016

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (IT)-II

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S B4U INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st July, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

To be heard along with C.A. No. 7363 of 2009.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 14th February, 2017 filed an Application for rectification of mistake. The same has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2 of 2017 and has been placed with the main Paperbooks.

It is further submitted that there is sole respondent and is represented through Counsel.

Service is complete.

The Application for Rectification in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Pawanshree Agarwal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR