

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7363/2009

DY.DIR.OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SET SATELLITE (SINGAPORE) PVT. LTD

Respondent(s)

(Only IA No. 150532 of 2019 in C. A. 8024 of 2014 to be listed before Hon'ble Chamber Judge. )

WITH

C.A. No. 8024/2014 (III)

( FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 150532/2019

IA No. 150532/2019 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

Date : 18-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No. 150532 of 2019 In C.A. No. 8024/2014

Application for amendment of cause title in view of change of name is allowed.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER