

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.15

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7363/2009

DY.DIR.OF INCOME TAX . & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SET SATELLITE (SINGAPORE) PVT. LTD

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 150539 of 2019 in C.A. 7363 of 2009 to be listed
before Hon'ble Chamber's Judge

IA No. 150539/2019 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 637/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.196448/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Date : 05-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms.Gargi Khanna,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag, AOR

Ms. Purna Mehta, AOR
Mr.Akshay Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Jasdeep Singh Dhillon,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for amendment of cause title is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within a week.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER