

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7363/2009

DY.DIR.OF INCOME TAX . & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MSM SATELLITE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A No. 114641/2025 in C.A. No. 10497/2013 (III)

Date : 30-04-2026 : I.A No. 114641/2025 in CA 10497/2013 was
mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Miss Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Kumar Singh, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 04.05.2026.

To be taken up immediately after the fresh cases are
heard.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)